160 Great Portland Street, W1 Completed 92,900 2.1 54.00 5.1 100% 42.4%

33 Margaret St, W1 Nov 2012 103,200 2.6 7.5 73.25 7.3 97% 78.8%

95 Wigmore Street,
W1 (GWP) Jun 2013 111,200 9.5 3.9 83.50 - 0% 51.5%

City Tower, Basinghall Street,
EC2 (GSP) Jul 2013 140,100 8.0 2.7 46.00 0.8 31% 26.8%

Walmar House,
288/300 Regent St, W1

Feb 2014 59,200 8.7 3.7 66.00 0.3 7% 23.0%

240 Blackfriars Road,
SE1 (GRP)

Mar 2014 237,900 31.6 5.3 46.75 2.5 47% 38.6%

Committed projects 651,600 60.4 23.1 10.9 47% 42.5%

Development value £421.4m £970 psf

36

Development 
Completed and committed projects!

1.  Areas are in sq ft and at 100%.   2. Cost to complete, GPE share. JV assets shown at 50%.  3. Agreed pre-let rent or CBRE September 2012 ERV,
shown at 50% for JV assets  4. Based on CBRE estimate of completed value   5. By ERV   6. Profit included in CBRE September 2012 Valuation

Expected profit on cost £125.7m 42.5%

Development yield 8.4%

Ex 33 Margaret St

% let 23%

Expected profit on cost £73.9m 36.2% (24% taken6)

Development
Committed projects
Profit sensitivity to shifts in yield and rent1

£m

Yield

+0.50% +0.25% Current -0.25%

Rent psf1

-£5.00 45.4 51.8 58.8 66.4

-£2.50 52.4 59.1 66.3 74.3

Current 59.4 66.3 73.9 82.2

+£2.50 66.4 73.6 81.5 90.1

+£5.00 73.3 80.8 89.0 98.0

+£7.50 80.3 88.1 96.6 105.9

1. Pre-let rent is fixed and not adjusted; Excludes 33 Margaret St, W1! 37

38

Committed Project
95 Wigmore St, W1

-  Completion June 2013

-  Strong interest across the building

-  Prime West End location

-  111,200 sq ft prime office / retail space

-  12,500 sq ft floor plates

-  £83.50 psf1 ERV Sept 2012,
up from £78.25 psf Mar 2012 (+6.7%)

-  Low supply West End market

1. CBRE Average Office ERV

GPE profit on cost 51.5%

Ungeared IRR 21.4%

Yield on cost 7.2%

39

Committed Project
Walmar House, Regent St, W1

-  On-site

-  Completion Feb 2014

-  £66.00 psf ERV Sept 2012

-  Low supply West End market

-  59,200 sq ft prime office / retail space

-  Enhanced value

-  Lease surrender

-  Retail reconfiguration

-  New lease agreed on
15 year term @ £250 ZA

-  Valuable A3 restaurant

-  Improved office reception

GPE profit on cost 23.0%

Ungeared IRR 17.5%

Yield on cost 6.6%

Retail

Office

£250 ZA